" CASE 2699: Application of SOUTHWEST -
PROD.CO. for compulsory pooling, )
Basin-Dakota (E/2) San Juan County. S
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December 3, 1963

N, M, 0il Consexrvation Commission
State Capitol Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We enclose Dismissal of Application of
Southwest Production Company with regard
to the Basin-Dakota Formation, which we
would appreciate your filing in this
matter,
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VERITY, BURR, CODLEY & JONES

AND COLNSELORSB AT Law

ATTORNEYS

PETROLEUM CENTER BUILDING

SwiTE 15!

FARVINGTAON, NEW MEXICO

LRI 6 nb 99

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF:

)

)

THE APPLICATION OF SOUTHWEST )

PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR AN ORDER )
FORCE POOLING THE BASIN-DAKOTA ) No.

FORMATION UNDERLYING THE EAST )

HALF (E/2) OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP )

30 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, SAN JUAN )

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. )

DISMISSAL

COMES NOW the applicant,

co-partnership consisting of Joseph P. Driscoll and John He Hill,

and moves the Commission to dismiss the above styled and numbered

pooling application,

Southwest Production Company, a

Respectfully submitted,

VERITY, BURR, COOLEY & JONES
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Geo. L. Verity
Attorneys for applicant
Southwest Production Company




VERITY, BURR, COOLEY & JOD

AYTORNEYS AND CQUNSELORS AT Lmﬁq OFFICE Occ

SuITE 152 PETROLEUM CTENTER BullDING

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO
Geo. L. VERITY ]953 OCT 11 Pﬂ I 24
JoeL B. BuRrR, JR. October lO, 1963
WM, J.
R:qv ‘IJS 52:':! TELEPHONE 325-1702
Nbuivh it .

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

_—— 4"
Eﬁﬁ*‘ {\ffi«e R\lx 27

Santa Fe, New Mexicc
Attention: Mr. J. M. Durrett, Jr.

Re: The application of Southwest
Production Company for an order
force pooling the Basin-Dakota

: \ formation underlying the E/2 of

; Section 3, T-30-N. R-11-¥, N.M.P.M.

San Juan County,  MNew Mexico

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge Mr. Durrett's letter of September 4, 1963,
- ™ regarding the captioned application and pointing out that the
’ previous order had been entered by the Commission force pooling
: the captioned acreage and stating that the Commission believes
i the previous order should cover the matter as it feels force
pooling cases are actions in rem, and therefore declines to
docket the application.

] j As I explained to Mr. Durrett on the telephone, the applicant
. ; affirmatively represented to the Commission at the hearing held
: f with regard to the previous application for force pooling the
captioned acreage, that Mr. Tom Bolack had agreed to join in
the drilling of the well for the unit and pay his proportionate
share of the costs of drilling the same; and that because of this. -
the force pooling asked for from the Commission would not effect
b his 40 acre interest. Becouss of such representation re Mr.
i Bolack, Southwest Production Company did not comply with para-
graph No. 7 of your Order No. 2709, force pooling the captioned
acreage in so far as Mr. Bolack was concerned. Which paragraph
required that the applicant would furnish non-conseating working

LA —a3%=
| Dt K~ 2377
f'\f'?/q

Dppae — *F



I

75

Page two
Oil Conservation Commission
10-10-63

interest owners with an itemized schedule of well costs. For
these 1Lwo reasons, it now becomes questionable that the above
referred to Order is valid and effective as to Mr. Tom Bolack,.
For this reason, we have filed the above referred to application
and request that it be docketed for hearing.

VERITY, BURR, COOLEY & JONES

-
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX B71

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

September 4, 1963

ME. Y. J. Cooley

Vexity, Burx, Coolsy & Jones
Attorneys at Law

Suite 125 petroleum Center Building
Parmington, New Hexico

Re: The application of southwest

sevie 4 P Oommrnwy 'n— mw A

e W WS W ' o7 1 -

Pr e I ey -_ &

=v¢ov Ppoviing The Dasin-~LDagota

formation underlying the E/2 of
S”uon 3. T-30"u. R‘ll-"f R.M,.P. ﬂ..
San Juan County, New Mexiacn

Deay Jackt

As it is our opinion that compulsory pooling cases
are actions in rem, the Commission feels that it has pre-
viously determined the subject matter of the above appli-
cation and that the Commission should therefore not docket
the above case.

We will be happy to discuss this matter further with
you 1f you so desire.

Very truly yours,

J. M. DURRBTT, Jr.
Attorney

JMD/esx



VERITY, BURR, COOLEY & ‘JDNE‘S
ATTORNEYS ANO CDUNSELORS AT LAV’v\:‘
SWTE 152 PETROLEUM CENTER BUILDING
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO S
GEO. L. VERITY A
JoeEL 8. BURR, JR.

W, 0. Covcer Rugust 23, 1963 s

RAY 8. JoNES

TELEPHONE 325-1702

/4Z“~wu T

) 4
01l Congervation Commission /// o 3-7
State of New Mexico ~ ﬁyja

Post Office Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: The application of Southwest
Production Company for an Order
force pooling the Basin-Dakota
formation underlying the E/2 of
Section 3, T-30-N, R-11-W, N.M.P.M.
San Juan County, New Mexicoe

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are original and two copies of the above referenced
Application of Southwest Production Company.

r5. -
Please set this matter for hearing as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

VERITY, BURR, COQLEY & JONES
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXTZC

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF SOUTHWEST )
PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR AN ORDER )
FORCE POOLING THE BASIN-DAXKOTA )
FORMATION UNDERLYING THE EAST ) NO.
)
)
)

HALF (E/2) OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP
30 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, SAN
JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

POOLING AFPLICATION

Comes now the applicant, Southwest Production Company, a
co-partnership consisting of Joseph P. Driscoll and John H. Hill,
and for its application alleges and states:

1. That it is the owner of o0il and gas leases covering
portions of the East Half (E/2) of Section 3, Township 30 North,
Range 11 West, N. M. P. M., in San Juan County, New Mexico, and
that it has drilled and completed a well in the Dakota formation
in the East Half (E/2) of said Section 3, 845 feet from the
North line and 835 feet. from the East Line.‘ : i

2. That th?ﬁﬁE/A NE/4 of the above'éescribed Eection 3 is
unleased, whose o@neré, Tom Bolack and Alice Bolack, his wife,
have refused to join with the applicant in the drilling, comple-
tion and producing of the above described well and, although
the applicant has made a reasonable effort to obtain oil and
gas leases and/or the joinder of the owners of the unleased
portion of the above described proration unit, it has been un-
able to obtain such leases and/or the jocinder of the owners of

the unleased portion of said unit, and the applicant, therefore,
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desires that the interest of said persons be force pooled in
accord with the statutes of +the Siziz 7 New Mexico and the

-

rules and requlations of the 0il Conservation Commission of
the State of New Mexico.

3. That applicant desires to dedicate the Basin-Dakota
productior from the above described well located in the above
described Section 3 to the entire East Half (E/2) of Section 3,
and that the Commissinn should constitute the applicant as the

"Operator” of the pooled unit.
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A, onidicant has undergone considerapie isk in the
driliing and completion of the above referred to well, and
that under the statutes of the State of New Mexico and the
rules and regulations of the 0il Conservation Commission
apniicant is entitled to, and should be aliowed to take and
receive 7/8ths of any and alil
referenced well until such time as it has been reimbursed in
an amount equal to 125% of its actual cost of drilling,
completing and equipping said well, plus a reasonable com-
pensation for the supervision of the drilling and completion
thereof, and a reasonable compensation for the operation thereof.
5. That the force pooling order herein requested is
necessary in arder to prevent waste and in order to protect
the correlative rights of the parties.
6. That a list of the intevested parties in this applica-
tion, together with their addresses, insofar as the same are
known to the applicant, is set out on Exhibit "A" attached here-

to and made a part hereof.




WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this application be set

down for hearing at the earliest possible date, that due notice
thereof be given in accord with the rules and regulations of
this Commission, and the laws of the State of New Mexico, and
that after hearing, from the evidence to be adduced thereat
this Commission enter its order granting the application as
above stated.

Respectfully submitted,

VERITY, BURR, COOLEY & JONES

At%zf ys for applicant
S - _..:l

Soqbptf t Production Company

75




EXHIBIT "A"

Tom Bolack and 10 10 N. Dustin Avenue
Alice Bolack Farmington, New Mexico

7=




GOVERKROR
EOWIN L. MECHEM
CHAIRMAN

State of Netr Wexico
© il Conservation Lommigsion

LAND COMMISSIONER
-

R S JORNNY WALKER

STATE GEOLOGIST
MEMBER

A, L. PORTER, Jn.
SECRETARY - DiRECTOR

®. 0. DOX 871
SANTA FE

November 28, 1962

Re:  Case No.. 2699 and 2700
Mr. George Verity Order No, M=2377 and R-237s
Verity, Burr & Cocley

152 Petroleum Center Building Applicant:
Farmington, Mew Mexico

Southwest Production Company

Dear Sir.

Snciosed herewith are two copies

of the abovewreforenccd
Commission order recently entered in the

subject case,
t L )

Very truly yours,

/.)/O?a;;,

/
A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ix/

Carbon copy of order also sent to: |
Hobbs occ X I
Artesia occ ~ i
Aztec OCC x .
OTHER
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HERGIE U011, CORLERVATION. COMiI S5 Ol
QI THE ST OF IR 510
IN THE IATTER OF:
THE APPLICATION OF SOUTHWEST ) . e
PRODUCTICH CONPANY FOR AN ORDER ) o S
FORCE POCLING THE BASIN-DAKOTA ) P/ ¢ RS-
FORMATION UNDERLYING THE EAST No. 2ﬁf / ‘ -
HALF (E4) OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP )
30 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST, 3AN 4
JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICC. ) L
POOLING APPLICATION
Comes now the applicanti, Southwest Productien Company, « co- ;
partnership consisting of Joseph P. Driscoll and John H. Hill, and
for its application alleges and states:
L. That it is the owner of o0il and gas leases covering portions
' of the Fast Half (E3) of Section 3, Towmship 30 Horih, Range 11 Vest, |
|
N.M.P.M., in San Juan County, New Mexico, and that it has drilled
I
: and comoleted a well in the Dakota formation in the kast Half (E) 1
2
g LR ~ (s P I 1 i . s ‘
of said Section 3, 845 feet from the FNorlh line and 835 feet from
48
: the East line. |
2. That there are various parts of the East Half (E%) of the
2 above described Section 3 that are unleased, whose owners have not
f agreed to join with the applicant in the drilling, completion and

producing of the above described well and, although the applicant
has made a reasonable =ffort tc cobtain oil and gas leases andfor the

joinder of the owners of the unleased portions of the above described

proration unit, it has been unable to obtain such leases and/or the
joinder of the owners of the unleased portions of said unit, and the
applicant, therefore, desires that the interest of any and all of

said persons be force pooled in accord with the statutes of the

State of llew liexico and the rules and regulations of the Oil Conser-
vation Commission of the State of New iexico.

3. That applicant desires to dedicate the Basin-Dakota production



fron the above described well located in the above described woction
3 to the entire masi Hall {i5) of weclhion 3, and that the Commission

should constitute the amnlicanl gs tite "Uperator” of the pooled

unit.

4. That applicant hias undergone considerable risk in the
drilling and completion of the above referred to well, and that
under the sitatutes of the Sltale of Hew hiexico and the rules and
regulations of the 0il Conservalion Commission applicant is entitled
to, and should be allowed lo take anulreceive 7/8ths of any and all
production had from the above referenced well until such time as it
has been reimbursed in an amount egual to igg% of 1ts actual cost
cf drilling, completing and equipping said well, plus a reasondbhle

compensation for the supervision of the drilling and completion

thereof, and a reasonable compensation for the operaltion thereof.

-

5. That the force pooling order herein regucscted is necessary

£

A

in order to prevent waste and in order to protect the correlative

T

rights of the parties.

6. That a list of the interested parties in this application,
together with their addresses, inscfar as the same are known to
the applicant, is set out on Exhibit “A" aiftached hereto and made
a part hereof.

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that this application be set down
for hearing at the earliest possible date, that due notice thereof
pe given in accord with the rules and regulations of this Commission,
and the laws of the State of MNew Mexico, and that after hearing,
from the evidence to be adduced thereat this Commission enter its
order granting the application as above stated.

Respectfully submitted,

VERITY, BURR & CCOLEE////A

GCeo. L. Verify
Attorneys for applicant
Zouthwest Proauction Company
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Alloin XL Brown La Plala, ilew Mexico
J. G. Brown Durange Highway
Aztee, New llexico
Herbert D. VWright Aztec, liew Mexico
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. IN THE MATTER OF THE HBARING

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

| APPLICATION OF SOUTHWEST PRODUCTION
. COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, SAN
* JUAN COUMTY, WEW MEXICO.

BEFORE THE OIL COMSERVATIOR COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MEW MEXICO

CALLRD BY THE OIL CORSERVATION
COMMIS8S8ION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

CABE No. 1699
Order Mo. R-2377

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

C 81I0M:

This cause came on for hearxing at 9 o'clock a.m., on

 November 20, 1962, at Santa Fe, Mew Nexico, bafore Elvia A, Utz,
- Bxaminer duly appointed by the Oil Comservation Commission of New
- Mexico, hereinafter referxred to as the "Commission," in accordance!
“with Rule 1214 ¢f the Commisaion Rules and Regulations.

i

NOW, cn this_2tth  day of Hovember, 1962, the Commission,

a qeorum being ptoaent. having considered the application, the
| avidance pdducsd, and the TeSCamendations of the Examiner,
. BElvis A, Utz, and being fulily advised in the premises,

EARIST
(1) That due publz.c notice having been given as required by
law, the Commigsion hasx jurisdiction of this cause and the :vbjuet‘

matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Scuthweat FroGuction Company, secks

i an order pooling all minera. interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Poo
! underlying the B/2 of section 3, Township 30 North, Ramge 11 West.,
¢ KMPM, San Juan County, Now Mexico.

(3) That the applicant has made diligent effort to identify
and to locate all owners of intexest in the proposed proration umit.

(4) That each non~comsenting interest owner whose identity | :
and address is known has been offered an opportunity to join wtth

the applicant.
{5) That although the appiicant has been diligent in its

, efforts to form the proposed proration unit, there remain non-
- -consantinq interest owners in the subject proraticn unit who

hava not agreed to the pooling of their interests.
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(6) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to
protact corrxelative rights, and to afford to the cwner of each
interest in said proration unit the opportunity to recover or

' receive without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of

the gaz in the Rasin-Dakota Gas Pool, the subject application
should be approved by pooling all mineral interests, whatever
they may be, within said unit,

(7) That the applicant proposes to dedicate the subject
proration: unit to the Zella Calilowsy Well Mo. 1, located 845 feet

- £from the NMorth line and 835 feet from the RBazt line of said Sec~

tion 3 and completed in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool,

(8) That the applicant should be allowed to withhold the

| proceeds from production attributable to each non-cousenting

working interest until such time as each interest's share of the
cogsts of said well has been recovered, plus 235 percent thereof
as a charge for the risk invsived in the drilling of the well.

(9) That $65.00 psr month should bs f£ixed as the reasonable

- gost of operating the svbject well and esach nomn~consenting working:

interest owner shculd be azsessed with his share of such cost, to ;

D e wemd A meeds B e Bos b D
"l F-

a2l Sus Sa PRV wawes »

{10) That the applicant ahould furnish the Comrission and

- emch knowa non~consenting working intereat ocwner in the snhioct
'-unit an itemized schedule of well costs within 30 days £clle=in§
the Gate of this oxder.

(11} That any non~consenting working intarest owner shouvld

be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of well costs within
- 30 days from ths date thae schedule of well coats is furnished him

-+ by the applicant in lieu of paying his share of costs out of pro- .
- daction. ‘

(12) That any ncn~consenting working interest owner not

electing tc pay his share of well costs within 30 days from the
. date paid schedule iz furnishad him should have his share of the
- wall costa withheld from production plus 25 percent thereof as

© a reagonable charge for the rigk involved in the drilling of the
S wall.

(13) That all proceeds from production fiom the subject

- eserow in 3an Juan Counly, wew Mexico, to be paid to the true
~ owner thereof upon demand and pxoof of ownershiyp.

{i4) Trat southwest Production Coapany should be designated

the vperator of the subjact well and wmit,
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

{1) That all mineral interests, whatever thay may be, in
the Basin-~-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the B/2 of section 3, Town-
ship 30 North, Range ll West, RMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico,
are hereby pooled to form a 320-acre gas proration unit. sSaid :
unit shall be dedicated to the Zella Calloway Well Wo. 1, located S
845 feet from the North line and 835 fest from the East lins of P
said Section 3. : ‘ﬁ

{2) That southwest Production Company is hereby designated
the operator of the subject well and unit.

(3) That southwest Production Company is hereby autrkoxizad

~to withheld the ptoceedn from prodnct on attributable to each non-.
' CORSenting WOXAliy arnvercsc unvaz auch time as sach interest’s

share of well costs has bean recovered, plus 25 porceant therecf

‘"as a charge for the risk involved in tho drilling of the well.

(4) That $5%2.00 per month iz fixed as the reasonable cost

- of operating the subject well, and Southwaeat production Company

* 48 heraby authorized to withhold from production the proportionate

.share of such cost aktribhutabla to esch non~conssnting working

ginte:euto

(5) Thuat any unsevered wminerzl intaerest shall be conaidered%

.a saven-oighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth {i/8) xoy-:

. from production attributable to royalty interests.

of production shall be withheld only from the working interxests'®

=~ 5 A

aivy interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges nndat
“the texms of thia oxder.

(6) That any well costs or charges which are to be paid aut;
sharae of production, and no coats or charges shall be withheld

(7) That the applicarnt shall furnish the Commission and

- esch known non-consenting working interest owner in the subject
‘unit an itemized achedule of well costs within 30 days following

the date of this order.

4o

{5} That any non~conaenting working interaest ownmer shall

" have the right to pay his share of well costs to Southwest Pro-
/duction Company within 30 days from the date the schedule of
-well costs 18 furnished him hy Southwest Production Company, in

‘13eu of paying his share of well costs out of production. In’
‘tha event any such owner elects to pay his share of well costs

~as provided for in this parngraph, he gshall remain liable for
-operating costs but shall not be liable for risk charges.

.vwhich are not disbursed for any reason shall be placed in sscrow

(9) That all proceeds from production from the subject well
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g . in San Jguan Commty, Ve JSRAGO, o De paid to the true owner
. :  thereof upon demand and proof of ownership. The Commission
-shall be notified as to the name and address of said escrow
:;aqoat.

# (10) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
ontxy of such furthexr orders as the Commission may deom necessary.

f DONE at Santa Fe, New Nexico, on the day anrd year herein-
above designataed.

, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
b OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Y

EDWIN L. MECHRM, Chairman
decca lhen
B. S. nmn. Momberx ’
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" VERITY, BURR & CoOOLEY L/(' /
ﬁ ATTORNEYE AND COUNSELORS AT LAw
SuITE 152 PETRCOLEUM CENTER BUILDING
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

Geo, L. VERITY October 29 ' 1962 -'u' !
JOEL B. BURR. JR. “

WM. J. COOLEY TELEPHONE 3251702

s

Foon

NORMAN S. THAYER

Ray B. JONES

01l Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico

Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

. Re: The application of Southwest Production
Company for an order force pooling the
Basin-Dakota formation underlying the

; % of Section 8, T-30-N, R-11-V,

! N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the above referenced force pooling application
o:s touthwest Production Company.

Please set this matter for hearing as soon as possible.
1o Very truly vyours,

VERITY, BURR & COOLEY

By % T
Géo., L. Vept

GLV/kp
Encs.

DOCKET MAILED

Date— _____
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BEFORE THE
o OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
November 20, 1962
K EXAMINER HEARING
1 P .
. ¢s | IN THE MATTER OF:
LR
- Application of Southwest Production Com=-
' pany for compulsory pooling, San Juan CASE 2699

County, New liexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order force
pooling all mineral interests in the
Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the E/2
of Section 3, Township 30 North, Range
11 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.

WY @ ew e e we PE em fm s B e ar ee M e e e Er em ®e W S e
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BEFORE:; Elvis A, Utz, Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

SANTA FIi, N. M,
PHONE 9133.3971

5

MR. UTZ: Case 2099.
MR. DURRETT: Application of Southwest Production

Company for compulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico.

MR. VERITY: George Verity, Verity, Burr and Cooley

for the applicant,

(Witness sworn.)

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBIIQUERQUE, N, M,

JACK D. JONES

PHDONE 243.66%91

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, testified as
Tfollows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY iR, VERITY:




rio-

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

N, M,
-1182

FARMINGTON,

SANTA FE, N. M,
PHONE 983.3671

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,

PHONE 32%

PHONE 243.6691

ances to be made in this case? You may proceed.

East Half of Section 3, Tovmship 30 North, Range 11 West, San

Q Will you state your name, please?
A Jack D. Jones.
Q Mr. Jones ==

D 11y

MR, UTZ: Just a moument, Are there any other appear-

Q (By Mr, Verity) IMr. Jones, what is your occupation?

>

I'm an independent land men.

Q Are you familiar with the land situation as to the

Juan County, New Mexico?
A Yes, sir.
Q Have you done work with regard to this 320-acre pro-

ration unit for Southwest Production Company?

A I have done all the land work in this area.

Q Does Southwést havé leases on the majerity cof the
acreage in this vnit?

A Yes, sir.

Q Does anyone else own any leases in this unit?

A Tom Bolack.

2 Has he joluea?

A He has agreed to join. As of yet we haven't receilved

the executed agreement from him.

Q Are there unleased portions in the area?




PAGE |,
} A No. ‘
Q Has Southwest drilled and completed a well in this unit?
B A Yes. we have.
EE Q Where is it located?
. gg A It's the Celia Callaway No. 1 well which is located in
L

the Northeast, Northeast Quarter,

MR. UTZ: Footage location or will you have an exhibit?

RVICE, Inc.

A Yes, I have a map here which will give it to you. It's

n
4

845 feet from the North line and 835 feet from the East line.

|

MR, UTZ: Just a minute until I locate the well.

A It would be in the Northeast, Northeast corner in the

right-hand corner. 1 didn't show it on there. It's in the Calla-

SANTA FE, N. M.
PHONE 982.3971

way lease. See that triangular-shaped parcel up there?

MR. UTZ: 1Is that the Callaway lease?

A Yes, it will be located in that area.
MR, UTZ: ‘What were these f{ootages?

A They're shown on the man in the lower right-hand cornery

MR, UTZ: All right. You may proceed.

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SI

243669

Q (By Mr. Verity) You contacted Alvin K. Brown, J. G.

\LAUQUERQUE, N, M,

PHONE

Brown, Herbert D, Wright and Barbara Jane Wright with regard to

the lease of their acrcage?

- A Well, these lands are leased and Southwest holds the

t

lease, but it is our custom whenever we obtain leases from anothe;
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party, that inasmuch as we've had no controlbover the lease and
cannoi be sure that that lease has been held by production
properly, we seek ratification of each lease to protect our in-
vestment, I have personallv contacted the Browns. I have been
unable to locate Mr. and Mrs. Wright. I have sent them a letter
which has been returncd. The Browns, up to the present time,
have not signed the necessary ratifiication. As a matter of fact,
Jim Brown refuses to sign a division order because he says it will
cost him more than he will get out of it, so he refuses to sign

anything.,

Q Youn say your well will be completed in the Dakota?
A Yes, sir.
Q Mr. Jones, heretofore have you made a study of the

risk and hazard of drilling and completing wells in the Dakota

in the San Juan Basin?

A Yes, sir, and I have tested at great length.
Q Do you think there is a risk?
A Yes, sir.
Q What would you estimate that would be in percentage
ol cost?
A Well, it is considerably in excess of the 125% that we

are asking,

Q In this case?
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A In this case,

this well?
A Yes, sir,

MR. VERITY: e offer Exhibit No., 1 in evidence, That?

all we have,

MR, UTZ: Without objection, Exhibit 1 wil] be entered

into the record in this case. i
(Whercupon, Applicantts Exhi-

bit No., 1 Was admitteq into
evidence, )

CROSS EXAMINATION

3Y MR, UTZ:

Q I have been unable to locate the acreage or the areg
that is the Wrights,

A It's near the, if yoy will go up the ¢enter line it
will be in the Southeast of the Northwest, actually be in the
North Half of the Southeast of, well, it would be the Southeast,
Northwest ang the Southwest, Northeast, Yoy See it there, TIgtg
not a triangle byt a rectangular barcel which includes, falls in
both halves of the section,

Q What qQuarter, quarter section?
TTTe——
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A The Southwest of the Northeast and the Southeast of

the Northwest. It will be in the North Half of those quarter

sections,
Q Itt's this little almost octagon shape deal?
A Two and a third acres in the Southwest, Southeast there,

The Brown acreage is just South of that in the South Half of
those subsections.

Q Insofar as the Browns are concerned, have you offered
them an opvortunity tc come in on the well as a working interest
owner?

A Yes, sir.,

Q And they have refused?

A Alton says he'll sign but he hasn't up to this time. I
have contacted him five times and he always has some reason for
not signing at that particular mcment, says Jim refuses because
he says it will cost him more than he will get out of it, so he
absolutely refuses. These lands are under lease and we have
taken assignments of the lease, but as I said, it is our custom
to obtain ratification of all leases we obtain from others, be-
cause I belisve there is some question under the prorationing:
system whether the leases can be continued in production, so we
have obtained ratification from all parties.

Q But you have actually leased the land from him and paid
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him an agreed sum?

A Yes.

MR, UTZ: Any other questions of the witness?
MR. DURRETT: Yes, I have a question.

BY MR. DURRETT:

Q I believe there's some testimony about some of the

parties were notified by mail?

A That's the Wrights.,.

Q Did you mail certified letters in that case?

A I sent regular mail and they were returned.

Q They were returned to you?

A Yes, to me.

Q Do you remember how those were marked?

A To the address in Aztec, Just Aztec, New Mexico,

which is the only address I have been able to locate for them, an$
I have gone out there and they are not living on the land.

Q Mr. Jones, do you have in your possession at this time,
or could you give us some estimate of well costs involved?

A I do not have that material handy, but I can obtain it
for vonu.

MR, VERITY: We will file a complete weli cost within

thirty days, which I believe has been customary.

MR, DURRETT: Yes, that was my next question.
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-

Q I'm sure you are familiar that the Commission has been
issuing orders in the past that would allow thirty days after
completion of the well.

A Right.

Q And then an additional thirty days for any non-consentirp
owner to pay, would that be satisfactory to you in this case?

A Fine.

MR., UTZ: Are theie any other questions of the witness?
The witness may be excused,
{(Witness excused.)

MR. UTZ: Any other statements in this case? The

case will be taken under advisement.

£
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
I, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings before the New

Mexico 0il Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, is a

true and correct record to the best of my knowledge, skill and

ability.
TN WITMESS WHEREQOF I have affixed my hand and notarial seal
this 13th day of December, 1362,

gty Y P

R B T . i

Notary Public-Court Reporter
My commission expires:

June 19, 1963,

.................. : (5% £ - Zxaminer
Wew Me:lT aission




SOUTHWEST PRODUCTION GOMPANY
3108 SOUVTHLAND CENTER
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JosepH P. DRisSCOLL C Jorn H. Hitw
RIVERSIDE 8-8388

: December 22, 1962 4 _
: £ . ﬁa-fr
; S I
' ‘ /e'/\ 24 ‘f‘ ; L

. o . . i

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission Ry

Box 871 e

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Southwest's SWP-115
Case No, 2690, COrder R-2377,
(Force Pooling, Zella Calloway Well,
£/2, Sec. 3-30N-11W, N.M.P.M,,
Sani Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Reference is inade to the above-described order of the
: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission dated November 28, 1962,
’e i providing for the force pooling of all mineral interests, what-
e . ever they may be, in the Basin~Dakota gas pool in the East Half
of Section 3, T-30-N, R-11-W, N.M.P.M,, San Juan County, New Mexico,
; and the dedication of such unit to the Zella Calloway Well located
: thereon,

: Pursuant to such order, there is attached an itemized
‘ current schedule of well costs, A copy of this schedule has been
' sent to each knownnon-consenting working interest owner in the
subject unit, in accordance with such order, Each person has been
advised of his right to pay his share of costs in such well,

Sincgrelx\yours,

, ; ! /s \
1 S .

§ ,/”/ Jbsepb/é{ Driscoll /////

; JPD/a N

i 7

enclosure
‘ Certified Mail
: Return Receipt Requested




SCUTEWEST FRCDUCTION CCMPANY
3108 Scuthland Center
Dallas 1, Texas

Forced Pooling, Order Nos R-2377
WELL COSTS
Lease Name:
Zella Calloway No. 1 Well (DK)

E/2, Seccion 3-30N-11W
San Juen County, New Mexico

Iavoice
Noa Deseription Amount
Statement San Juan Enginerring Company, 5=31-62 .
Steke location and survey elevation $ 100,C0
2% New Mexico School Tax 24,00
102,00%
Statement San Juasn Engineering Cempany, 6-30-62
Restaked location 3750
2% New Mexico School Tax 75
38.25%
158-62 Aspen Drilling Company, 7~24-62
Contract drilling to 6975! 35,0004C0
35,000,00%
S 520508 Halliburton Cempany, T~8-62
- 2-4L"8R DV multi-stagc comsuver, W 3~stage
conversion kit 608.C0
New Mexico State Tax 16.16
82k 4 16%
T 180986 Halliburton Ccmpany, 7-18-62 .
Drill stem test 5254C0
New Mexico State Tax 10,50
535.50%
BC 620354 Halliburton Company, T-23-62
, 600 cu, ft. Pozmix-S cement 1,57513
"’ New Mexico State Tax 31.50
1,606.63%
BC 620392 Helliburton Company, 8-3-62
363 skse. 20-40 bulk fracturing sand, 2C0
sks. 40-60 bulk fracturing sand 1,182.59
New Mexico State Tex 23.65
1,206,24 %
E FS 208302 Halliburton Company, 8-3-62
Sand-water fracturing 5,580.T0
New Mexico State Tex 111.61
5,692.31%
T 33214 Industrial Supply Company, 7-31-62
241" #931.01-420L Bgker Metal Petol Baskets 102,70
14" FIG #207 SJ cement guide shoe larkin 30430
1-U42" FIG {451 Filrite collar larkin: 82,95
1-kit doint ok larkin 5450
New Mexico state Tax L3
225,88%
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WELL COSTS

Zella Calloway No. 1 Well (DK)

Invoice
No.

T 32686

T 33217

T 33218

A 17527

4732

T 33216

Description

Tondustrial Supply Company, 7-31-62
Casinghead 10" S/600X8" Finole type W/F
housing
Gaskets, studs, nuts, plug valve, ball plug,
nipple _
Tobe Chge v SULF 4.3 CWl, 3UFF @2, (L UWI
New Mexico State Tax

Industrial Supply Company, T-31-62

CA slip & seal assy. 10"Xk3" incl. Allen
vrench

10X4i R seal assy,

Spool tbg. head F 10X6 5/6CO sWz 2" std
outlets

Bit pilot, retainer wire, flanges, plugs,
rings, studs, nipples, nuts, tees, gaskets,
New Mexico State Tax

Industrial Supply Company, 7-31-62

Valve tree Cameron, sgle. string, solid
block btm. flg. 6" 2C0C{# WP W/prep F HB
hanger W/12-1/16" bore master valve std.
2" 2C00# W/P top TOD 2" 2CCOW W/P incl.
handwheel

Flanges, nuts, nipples, unions

2% New Mexico State Tax

Industrial Supply Company, 8-20-62
3-7/8" OW Rughes triconc bit

Frt. chg. 10f G4.43 cuT
New Mexico State Tax

Pan Geo Atlas Corporation, 8-3-62
Perforate: 54 holes, €807'-6825'; L2
holes, 6T15'-6729'
Service charge
1% New Mexico School Tax

Panhandle Steel Products Company, 8-18-62
210 bbls. API flat bottom welded steel
storage tanks, W/rolling line, downcomer,
tar peper, k' single tank landing, API
stairway, 2" Enardo stack valve
2% New Mexico State Tax

Industrial Supply Company, 8-13-62
6418' of 4%" J-55 Range 2 10504 steel
casing T&C 120.74 CFT
674 lbs. frt. from mil) @ 60 QT
2% New Mexico State Tax

Page 2,
FP or8rr Ro. R-2377

Amount

$

203.98
96.47

15491
6.29
320,65%

ah7.17
&lol

361.73

146.77
16.79
856.L7*

723.80

150.00
8.74

882.5L*

1,433.26
28.67
1,461.93%

T7.49
5.39
1.66

8h.54 %



WELL COSTS
Zella Calloway No. 1 Well (DK)

Invoice
No.

T 68639

N 2011

ok175

L3004

174-62

k353

168-62

Statement

J 8-8

T 33607

n
N
~]

Deseription

Valley Steel Products, 8-6-62
Refund of thread prctector

M & H Trucking Company, 7-26-62
Haul 418 lbs. acid from Farmington to well

nién

é% New Mexico Schooll Tax

Bernard Smith, 7-23-62
7 hours of welding @7.00 per hr.

Atomic Sign Service, 7-5-62

1 Metal gign

New Mexico State Tax

Aspen Drilling Company, 8-9-62
Third party service Schlumberger logging
Aspen share of cost

0. D. Burleson Trucking, Inc., 8-6-62
Raul 100 bbls. rig water, 1 hr. 15 min.
@14.C0 per hr
2% New Mexico State Tax

Aspen Drilling Company, 8-2-€2
Third party services:
Bernard Smith, 2 cattle guards
Construction Supply Co., miscl. fittings

F. P. Crum, Jr., 8-3-62
Checked samples, ran electric log & DST #1,.
ran electric log & set casing 6984', 3-stage
cement job
2% New Mexico State Tax

Material Transfer, 8-31-62
6819' of 2-3/8" tubing for production
string @21.275 CFT (216 jts. for production
string, 5 jts. to tie in well head)

Industrial Supply Company, 9-27-62
12" Control plugs

Freight

New Mexico State Tax

Ralph W, Miller, Inc., 9-21-62
Picking up material & resetting
cattle guards
1% New Mexdco School Tax

Page 3.
FP Order Noe R-2377

Amount

(42.00)
(42,00) %

91.00
1.8
92.82#

49.00
49,00*

12.50
138
12.88%

1)8J-2.66
(1,221.55)
591,11 %

17.50
<35
17.85%

225.00
k.50
229.50%

2,132.64
2,132.64%

21,60
25
Jk

22,29%

142,80
1,43
1hk ,23%
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WELL COSTS
Zella Celloway No. 1 Well (DK)

Invoice
No.

T 33225

T 33219

63277

Cs 887828

6-201

CM 7286

2007

aghs

T 33608

T 33619

T 33620

Description

Industrial Supply Company, 8-24-62
45-51 Roto scratchers
25-43" Spin D liner
10-k5" Centralizers
New Mexico State Tax

Industrial Supply Company, 7-31-62
Weld 2000# W/P Xx2" LP
1" NPT angle needle valve, 3" NPT strt.
needle valve
2-3/8" EUE tapped 3" NPT bull plugs &
2-3/8" EUE pine XI% lord reg Swage
41 3CCO# face marsh gauges
6x2-3/8 EUE FBB tubing hgr.
Frt. chg. on 1250f @4.35, 2304 @3.10
New Mexico State Tax

Industrial Supgly Company, 7- 27 62
T70C0'6" of Lz" 10,50# 0-53 BRT »-2
API CF&l Smls st/C 251 pes. 120.T74 CFT
Plus special testing 37.1 tons, @5.00 ton
New Mexico Stste Tax

HBalliburton Company, T-24-62
Cenmenting sarvices
New Mexico State Tax

B. F. Ualker Ins _ 7. _DA_GD

Haul casing 7&3’53# @. 79

Ealliburton Company, 8-21-62
Cementing volume discount

Lohmann Oil Well Services, 8-21-62

Completion unit August 2 through August U4,1962

2% New Mexico School Tax

Beasley's Hot Shot Service, 8.3-62
Rauling of tubing, l— hrs. @7.50
2% New Mexico State Tax

Industrial Supply Company, 9-~28-62
4L.2"x32"X16" rough pine
4.6"X6"X16" rough pine
2% New Mexico Sales Tax

Industrial Supply Company, 10-19-62
Nipples, plug valves, handles, lock-clips,
bull plugs
2% New Mexico Sales Tax

Industrial Supply Company, 10-19.62

Pipe nipples, ells, tees, unions, pipe plugs

2% New Mexico Sales Tax

Page k.

FP Qrder No. R-2377

Amount

<>

427.50
248,75
155.00
16.63
BuT7.88%

42.00
15.70

35.03
L9.64
62.92
61.52
5.3%
272.1h»

8,453.61
185.85
172.79

8,812.25%

951,00
i3.02

970.02%

587.39
587.39%

T

2,582.85

51.66

2,634.51%

11.25
.23
11.48#

14,59
21.89

NE
37.21%

86.51
1.73
88.2h»

NG 9
ave [ A

ST
29,28#%




WELL COSTS Page 5.
Zella Calloway No. 1 Well (DK) FP Cxder No. R-2377
Invoice
No. Description Amount,
T 33621 Industrial Supply Company, 10-19-62
2" Weco 2C0 unions $ 7.00
1 qt. #2 rector seal, 2.8
; 2% New Mexico Sales Tax .20
' ? I m
l o T 33624 Industrial Supply Company, 10-23-62
‘ 1 drum Diethylene glycol,520# 117.78
2% New Mexico Sales Tax 2.56
i 120,11k *
273 Ralph W. Miller, 10-3-62
Building gate iu cattle guaid fence 20,70
1% New Mexico School Tax .21
20,91 %
281 Industrial Supply Company, 10-10-62

Hook up bvattery, dig and bury gas and fuel
pits, dig and fence pit, £ill vessels with
glycol and water, load and move in surplus

casing and pipes 336.85
1% New Mexico School Tax 3.37
3k0,22%
L88L Panhandle Steel Products Company, 9-30-62

1#1675-.250 PSPCo cold weather production
unit type 08 W/3-phase scparator, mrd. on
250,000 BTU indirect heater, W/submerged
choke and split bundle 2" 30C0# coils, all

mtd. and piped 3,200.C0
1 Kimray thermastat for heater 20,00
2 reinforced concrete foundation blocks Lo.CO
Field labor to change out thercmostats 25.00
2% New Mexico State Tax 65.20
o 3,350.20%
J 10-b Direct salary and automobile expense

Stake location and survey elevation, make
settlement for surface damages 4 hrs, @7.hl 29,64
Auto expense on 60 miles @.10 6.00

4 : Drilling Engineer and Geologist, check samples
to TD well, run logs, DST interval 6063', &
cement casing, 48 hrs. @6.41 307.68
Auto expense on 180 miles @.10 18.00
Completion Engineer, perf. & SWF in 2 stages,

66 hrs. @7.41 489.06
Auto expense on 240 miles @.10 4 2k .00

: Production foreman, clean well, potential

1 : test, set production equipment & clean up
location, 52 hrs. €4.h3 230.36
Auto expense on 210 miles @,10 21,00

1,125, 7h*
J 12-7 Estimated additional expenses of cleaning

up loeation and miscellanecus expense {subjec
to sutmission of final detailed 1ist after work
has been performed, ) 1,CC0.CO
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WELL COSTS Page 6.
Zella Calloway Ho. L Well (DK) FP Order No. R-2377
Invoice
Noeo Description Amount
J 12-8 Drilling well overhead for the perlod T-7-62
through 8-8-62 (32/30 of $250) $ 266,66
266,66+

Total 73,929.56

PSR

75

FEd .
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 2699
Order No, R-2377

APPLICATION OF SOUTHWEST PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, SAN
JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
November 20, 1962, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Elvis A. Utz,
Examiner duly appointed by the 0il Conservation Commission of New
Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission,® in accordance
with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

NOW, on this 28th day of November, 1962, the Conwmission, -
a quorum being present, having considered the application, the
evidence adduced, and the reconmendations of the Examiner,
Elvis A. Utz, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject’
matter thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Southwest Production Company, seeks
an order pooling all mineral interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool
underlying the E/2 of Section 3, Township 30 North, Range 1l West,
NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant has made diligent effort to identify
and to locate all owners of interest in the proposed proration unit.

(4) That each non-consenting interest owner whose identity
and address is known has been offered an opportunity to join with
the applicant.

{5} That although the applicant has been diligent in its
efforts to form the proposed proration unit, there remain non-
concenting interest owners in the subject proration unit who
have not agreed to the pooling of their interests.

P O A PN
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CASE No. 2699
Order No. R-2377

{6} That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
interest in said proration unit the oppoitunity to recover or
receive without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of
the gas in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, the subject application
should be approved by pooling all mineral interests, whatever
they may be, within said unit.

ey (! TP, ¢ D N WS YR
‘. it . i

(7) That the applicant proposes to dedicate the subject
proration unit to the Zella Calloway Well No. 1, located 845 feet
from the North line and 835 feet from the East line of said Sec-
tion 3 and completed in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool. o

(8) That the applicant should be allowed to withhold the |
proceeds from production attributable to each non-consenting
working interest until such time as each interest's share of the
costs of said well has been recovered, plus 25 percent thereof
as a charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

(9) That $65.00 per month should be fixed as the reasonable
cost of operating the subject well and each non-consenting working
interest owner should be assessed with his share of such cost, to
be paid out of production.

(10) That the applicant should furnish the Commission and
each known non-consenting working interest owner in the subject
unit an itemized schedule of well costs within 30 days following

the date of this order.

{11) That any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of well costs within
30 days from the date the schedule of well costs is furnished him

by the applicant in lieu of paying his share of costs out of pro-
duction.

(12) That any non-consenting working imnterest owner not
electing to pay his share of well costs within 30 days from the
date said schedule is furnished him should have his share of the
well costs withheld from production plus 25 percent thereof as

a reasonable charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the
well.

(13) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed in
escrow in San Juan County, New Moxico, to be paid To the frue
owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership.

(14) That Southwest Production Company should be designated
the operator of the subject well and unit.
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be, in
the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the E/2 of Section 3, Town-
ship 30 North, Range 11 West, NMPM, Sar Juan County, New Mexico,
are hereby pooled to form a 320-acre gas proration unit. sSaid
unit shall be dedicated to the Zella Calloway Well No. 1, located
845 feet from the North line and 835 feet from the East line of

caid Qartinn 2
SaAxt STl 2.

(2) That Southwest Production Company is hereby designated
the operator of the subject well and unit.

(3) "That Southwest Production Company is hereby authorized
to withihisl2 the proceeds from production attributable to each non-
consenting working interest until such time as each interest's
share of well costs has been recovered, plus 25 percent thereof

as a charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

(4) That $65.00 per month is fixed as the reasonable cost
of operating the subject well, and Southwest Production Company
is hereby authorized to withhold from production the propocriionate
share of such cost attributable to each non-consenting working
interest.

{37 That any unsevered mineral linterest shall be considered
a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8) roy-
alty interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges under
‘s ; the terms of this oxder.

(6) That any well costs or charges which are to be paid out
of production shall be withheld only from the working interests'’
share of prcduction, and no costs or charges shall be withheld

' from production attributable to royalty interests.

(7) That the applicant shall furnish the Commission and
each known non-consenting working interest owner in the subject
unit an itemized schedule of well costs within 30 days following

the date of this order. i

(8) That any non-consenting working interest owner shall
have the right to pay his share of well costs to Southwest Pro-
duction Company within 30 days from the date the schedule of -
well costs is furnished him by Southwest Production Company, in
lieu of paying his share of well costs out of production. 1In
the event any such owner elects to pay his share of well costs
as provided for in this paragraph, he shall remain lighkle for

e

operating costs but shall not be liable for risk charges.

{(9) That all proceeds from production from the subject well
which are not disbursed for any reason shall be placed in escrow
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in San Juan County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner
thereof upon demand and proof of ownership. The Commission
shall be notified as to the name :nd address of said escrow

agent.

(10) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.
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